GEORGETOWN

DATE

OPPONENT

SITE

9 Blue

9White JV(2) IV

BASKETBALL

Varsity

Sat, Nov 1 Cedar Ridge and Pieper Georgetown TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA
Tue, Nov 4 Westlake Scrimmage Georgetown 5:00 6:15 5:30 7:00
Sat, Nov 8 Buda Johnson Georgetown 12:00 12:00 1:30
Sat, Nov 8 Lake Travis Georgetown 10:30
Mon, Nov 10 Waco Midway Midway 5:00 6:15 6:15 7:30
Thu-Sat, Nov 13-15 Conroe Tournament Conroe TBA
Mon, Nov 17 Lake Travis Lake Travis 6:30
Wed, Nov 19 Harker Heights Georgetown 5:30 5:30 7:00
Thu-Sat, Nov 20-22 Wimberley Tournament Wimberley TBA TBA
Thu-Sat, Nov 20-22 Austin Crockett Tournament | Austin Crockett TBA
Fri, Nov 21 Waco University Waco University 6:00
Mon, Nov 24 JV and 9th TBA TBA TBA TBA
Tue, Nov 25 1-35 Showdown Steele HS TBA
Wed, Nov 26 1-35 Showdown Steele HS TBA
Tue, Dec 2 Fredericksburg Fredericksburg 5:00 5:00 6:30
Thu-Sat, Dec 4-6 Jack Frost Tournament Georgetown TBA
Thu-Sat, Dec 4-6 Holland Classic Holland TBA
Tue, Dec 9 Connally Georgetown 5:15 5:30 7:00
Thu-Sat, Dec 11-13 Georgetown Championships Georgetown TBA TBA TBA
Fri, Dec 12 Killeen Killeen 6:00
Fri, Dec 12 Belton Belton 5:30
Tue, Dec 16 East View Georgetown 5:15 5:30 7:00
Fri Dec 19 Elgin Georgetown 5:15 5:30 7:00
Fri Dec 19 Lake Travis Georgetown 6:30
M-W Dec 29-31 Mountain Home, AR Mountain Home TBA
Tue, Jan 6 Hendrickson Hendrickson 5:15 5:30 7:00
Fri,Jan9 Weiss Georgetown 5:15 5:30 7:00
Sat, Jan 10 9 White and JV 2 Tournament Georgetown TBA TBA
Tue, Jan 13 Texas School for the Deaf Georgetown 5:30
Fri, Jan 16 Pflugerville Pflugerville 5:15 5:30 7:00
Sat, Jan 17 JV 2 Tournament Georgetown TBA
Tue, Jan 20 Connally Connally 5:15 5:30 7:00
Fri, Jan 23 East View East View 5:00 6:30
Sat, Jan 24 East View East View 9:00
Tue, Jan 27 Elgin Elgin 5:15 5:30 7:00
Tue, Jan 27 Lake Travis Lake Travis 6:30
Fri, Jan 30 Hendrickson Georgetown 5:15 5:30 7:00
Tue, Feb 3 Weiss Weiss 5:15 5:30 7:00
Fri, Feb 6 Bye
Tue, Feb 10 Pflugerville Georgetown 5:15 5:30 7:00
Feb 16 or 17 Bi-District
Feb 19, 20, or 21 Area
Feb 23 or 24 Regional Semifinals
Feb 26, 27, or 28 Regional Finals
March 2 or3 State Semifinal
March 5, 6, or 7 State Finals

Head Coach and Girls' Ath Coord: Rhonda Farney

Assistant Coaches: Nicole Zavala, Jordan Ramey, Dominic Davila

Athletic Trainers: Chad Hennessey and Vanessa Redeaux

Athletic Director: Jason Dean

Boys' Ath Coord: Chuck Griffin

Principal: Brian Johnson



